
Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter Commenter # Date For or Against

Non- 
substantive 
overall No enforcement

No public 
notification

Too short of 
review 
time/Extend 
public comment

Request public 
hearing

Permit process 
biased

Jean Public 1 11/15/2010 Against x x

Whale Museum-2 submissions 2 11/30/2010 Against x x x

Garrett/Orca network-2 submiss 3 12/6/2010 Against x x

Peter Hamilton/Lifeforce:2 subm 4 12/7/2010 Against x x x x

Gordon Rowles 5 12/7/2010 Against

Sam Cole 6 12/9/2010 Against

Christen Mclean 7 12/10/2010 For

Monika Wieland 8 12/11/2010 For

Candice Calloway Whiting 9 12/12/2010 Against

Candice Smith 10 12/13/2010 Against x

Shirley (zippie@) 11 12/13/2010 Against x

Trev Neufeld 12 12/13/2010 Against

Marie O'Shaughnessy 13 12/13/2010 both

Whitney Neugebauer 14 12/13/2010 Against

Donna Sandstrom 15 12/13/2010 Against

Jeanne Hyde 16 12/14/2010 Against

Barbara Owens 17 12/14/2010 Against  

Tom Averna 18 12/14/2010 Against

Village of Alert Bay 19 12/16/2010 Against x

Diane McNally 20 12/16/2010 Against x

Bill Wright 21 12/20/2010 Against

Andrea Wieland 22 12/21/2010 Against

Kirsten Massebeau 23 12/22/2010 Against x

Peter Mieras 24 12/21/2010 Against

Sandra Pollard 25 12/23/2010 Against x

Sam Clive 26 12/22/2010 Against

Edward Johnson 27 12/21/2010 Against

Christiaan Hofmann 28 12/22/2010 Against



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter Commenter # Date For or Against

Non- 
substantive 
overall No enforcement

No public 
notification

Too short of 
review 
time/Extend 
public comment

Request public 
hearing

Permit process 
biased

Maria Tucker 29 12/23/2010 Against x

Barbara Bender 30 12/22/2010 Against

Mike Ogilvie 31 12/22/2010 Against

Marie Fournier 32 12/22/2010 Against

Leah Robinson 33 12/22/2010 Against

Cindy Hansen 34 12/23/2010 Against

Laurie Gogic 35 12/23/2010 Against

Chris McGregor 36 12/22/2010 Against  

Anna Hall 37 12/22/2010 Against x

White Family 38 12/23/2010 Against x

Doc Smith 39 12/23/2010 Against x

Katie Jones 40 12/23/2010 Against

Susan Vernon 41 12/23/2010 Against x x

Eileen Hennessy 42 12/23/2010 Against

Mark Anderson 43 12/24/2010 Against

Mark Malleson 44 12/23/2010 Against

Rhonda Reidy 45 12/23/2010 Against

Kathy Heise 46 12/23/2010 Against

Sandra Taylor 47 12/23/2010 Against

Caroline Armon 48 12/23/2010 Against

Nancy Simpson 49 12/23/2010 Against

Andrew Jones 50 12/23/2010 Against

Colleen McBride 51 12/23/2010 Against

Ann Stateler 52 12/23/2010 Against x

MERS 53 12/23/2010 Against

Orcalab/Pacific Orca Society 54 12/23/2010 Against x

Lance Barrett-Lennard 55 12/23/2010 Against

Kyle Loring 56 12/23/2010 Against x

PSRG 57 12/9/2010 For

Ken Balcomb 58 12/18/2010 Against



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter # IACUC ? Requested  SEA Is EIS needed?

Make tagging 
impact info 
publically 
available

To much 
research/ too 
many boats 
already

Hiding tagging 
from public bad 
PR idea

Much data 
available, 
tagging limited 
value Animals rights

Animals trust us 
not to harm 
them

Harassment/ 
stress

Whales exhibit 
signs of fear 
with quiver

1

2 x

3

4 x x x x x x x

5

6 x x

7

8

9 x

10 x

11 x

12

13

14 x

15 x

16 x

17 x

18 x

19 x

20 x

21

22 x

23 x

24 x

25

26 x x

27

28 x x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter # IACUC ? Requested  SEA Is EIS needed?

Make tagging 
impact info 
publically 
available

To much 
research/ too 
many boats 
already

Hiding tagging 
from public bad 
PR idea

Much data 
available, 
tagging limited 
value Animals rights

Animals trust us 
not to harm 
them

Harassment/ 
stress

Whales exhibit 
signs of fear 
with quiver

29

30 x x

31 x x x

32 x

33

34

35 x

36 x

37 x x

38 x

39

40 x x

41 x

42 x

43

44 x

45

46

47 x x

48

49 x

50

51 x

52

53 x x

54 x x x

55

56 x

57

58 x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #
Injury direct or 
indirect Mortality Infection Swelling Tags painful

Healing 
concerns

Tags go thru 
dorsal

Tags cause 
restriction of 
body and limit 
flexion

Can tags be 
permanent?

Whales immune 
systems already 
compromised, 
tagging makes 
worse

Can critical sick 
whale be 
identified?

1

2 x

3 x x x

4 x x x x

5 x x x x x x x

6

7

8

9

10

11 x

12

13

14

15 x

16 x x x x

17

18 x x

19

20 x x

21 x

22 x x

23

24 x x x

25 x

26

27 x x x

28 x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #
Injury direct or 
indirect Mortality Infection Swelling Tags painful

Healing 
concerns

Tags go thru 
dorsal

Tags cause 
restriction of 
body and limit 
flexion

Can tags be 
permanent?

Whales immune 
systems already 
compromised, 
tagging makes 
worse

Can critical sick 
whale be 
identified?

29

30 x

31 x x x

32 x x

33 x x

34 x

35 x x

36 x

37 x x x x

38 x x

39

40 x x x x

41

42 x

43 x

44 x x x

45 x x x x

46 x

47

48

49 x x

50

51

52 x x x x

53 x x

54 x x

55 x x x

56

57

58 x x x x x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter # Tags not reliable Tag conditions?
Are taggers 
qualified

Why was T14 
retagged?

Why tag 
northern 
residents?

Some animals 
proposed for 
tagging are 
missing

Older Females 
needed for 
pop/all age 
classes 
important

Will critical 
habitat 
revisement 
really help at 
all?

what is 
collaboration 
with other 
stakeholders?

Are they 
working with 
Candian 
researchers/ 
regulators?

How many 
permits in 
Canada?

1

2 x

3

4 x x x x

5 x

6

7

8 x

9 x

10 x

11

12

13

14

15 x

16 x x

17

18

19 x   

20 x x

21

22 x

23

24 x x

25

26 x

27

28



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter # Tags not reliable Tag conditions?
Are taggers 
qualified

Why was T14 
retagged?

Why tag 
northern 
residents?

Some animals 
proposed for 
tagging are 
missing

Older Females 
needed for 
pop/all age 
classes 
important

Will critical 
habitat 
revisement 
really help at 
all?

what is 
collaboration 
with other 
stakeholders?

Are they 
working with 
Candian 
researchers/ 
regulators?

How many 
permits in 
Canada?

29

30

31 x

32 x

33 x

34 x x x

35 x

36

37

38

39

40 x

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52 x

53 x

54

55

56 x

57

58 x  x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #

Will data be of 
value regarding 
Navy ops?

Will one years 
data be 
enough?

Annual tagging 
to meet data 
goals could 
impact health of 
pop

Will there be 
follow up on 
tagging effects?

Will there be 
realtime follow 
up?

No alternate 
means proposed

No binding 
agreement to 
tagging only 
adult males and 
post 
reproductive 
females

How are post 
reproductive 
females 
determined?

Increased 
suction cup 
tagging not  
worth 
disturbance

Benefits do not 
outweigh risk 
(or value 
lacking)

Leave winter 
range a 
mystery/not 
important

1

2 x x

3 x

4

5 x

6

7

8 x x

9 x x

10 x

11

12

13 x x

14

15 x x x

16 x x

17

18

19  

20 x

21 x

22 x

23

24 x x

25 x

26 x

27 x

28



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #

Will data be of 
value regarding 
Navy ops?

Will one years 
data be 
enough?

Annual tagging 
to meet data 
goals could 
impact health of 
pop

Will there be 
follow up on 
tagging effects?

Will there be 
realtime follow 
up?

No alternate 
means proposed

No binding 
agreement to 
tagging only 
adult males and 
post 
reproductive 
females

How are post 
reproductive 
females 
determined?

Increased 
suction cup 
tagging not  
worth 
disturbance

Benefits do not 
outweigh risk 
(or value 
lacking)

Leave winter 
range a 
mystery/not 
important

29

30 x x

31 x

32 x x x

33 x

34 x

35 x

36 x

37 x x

38

39

40 x

41

42 x

43

44 x

45 x x

46 x

47

48 x

49 x

50 x

51 x x

52 x

53 x x

54 x

55 x

56 x x x

57

58 x x x x



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #

Winter range 
includes 
Canada, US has 
no control over 
regulation there

Winter range 
already known: 
obvious animals 
go to mouth of 
Columbia to 
feed in winter 
on salmon

Help salmon 
first/ mitigate 
other impacts

Other tools 
available (SCAT, 
acoustic, visual 
surveys)

Aerial surveys 
could be more 
effective/less 
intrusive

Important to 
know where 
they are going in 
winter: not well 
known

Would help 
track whales 

Education 
benefit

Conservation 
benefit

Tagging 
methods  are 
safe and 
effective

1

2 x x x

3 x  

4 x x

5

6 x

7 x x x x

8 x x x x

9

10 x x x

11

12 x

13 x x

14 x x

15 x

16 x x

17 x

18

19

20

21 x

22 x x x

23

24

25

26 x

27 x

28



Attachment 1: Summary of Public Comments

Commenter #

Winter range 
includes 
Canada, US has 
no control over 
regulation there

Winter range 
already known: 
obvious animals 
go to mouth of 
Columbia to 
feed in winter 
on salmon

Help salmon 
first/ mitigate 
other impacts

Other tools 
available (SCAT, 
acoustic, visual 
surveys)

Aerial surveys 
could be more 
effective/less 
intrusive

Important to 
know where 
they are going in 
winter: not well 
known

Would help 
track whales 

Education 
benefit

Conservation 
benefit

Tagging 
methods  are 
safe and 
effective

29

30 x x x

31 x

32

33 x x

34 x x

35 x x

36

37 x x x

38

39

40 x

41 x

42 x x

43

44 x

45 x x

46

47 x

48 x

49

50 x

51

52 x

53 x

54 x x

55 x

56 x x

57 x x x

58 x x x


	Sheet1

