Commenter	Commenter #	Date	For or Against	Non- substantive overall	No enforcement	No public notification	Too short of review time/Extend public comment	Request public hearing	Permit process biased
Jean Public	1	11/15/2010	Against	х	х				
Whale Museum-2 submissions	2	11/30/2010	Against			х	х	х	
Garrett/Orca network-2 submiss	3	12/6/2010	Against				х	х	
Peter Hamilton/Lifeforce:2 subm	4					х	х	х	х
Gordon Rowles	5	12/7/2010	Against						
Sam Cole	6	12/9/2010	Against						
Christen Mclean	7	12/10/2010	For						
Monika Wieland	8	12/11/2010	For						
Candice Calloway Whiting	9	12/12/2010	Against						
Candice Smith	10	12/13/2010	Against	х					
Shirley (zippie@)	11	12/13/2010	Against	х					
Trev Neufeld	12	12/13/2010	Against						
Marie O'Shaughnessy	13	12/13/2010	both						
Whitney Neugebauer	14	12/13/2010	Against						
Donna Sandstrom	15	12/13/2010	Against						
Jeanne Hyde	16	12/14/2010	Against						
Barbara Owens	17	12/14/2010	Against						
Tom Averna	18	12/14/2010	Against						
Village of Alert Bay	19	12/16/2010	Against				х		
Diane McNally	20	12/16/2010	Against					х	
Bill Wright	21	12/20/2010	Against						
Andrea Wieland	22	12/21/2010	Against						
Kirsten Massebeau	23	12/22/2010	Against	х					
Peter Mieras	24	12/21/2010	Against						
Sandra Pollard	25	12/23/2010	Against	х					
Sam Clive	26	12/22/2010	Against						
Edward Johnson	27	12/21/2010	Against						
Christiaan Hofmann	28	12/22/2010	Against						

							Too short of		
				Non-			review		
				substantive		No public	time/Extend	Request public	Permit process
Commenter	Commenter #	Date	For or Against	overall	No enforcement	notification	public comment	hearing	biased
Maria Tucker	29	12/23/2010	Against	х					
Barbara Bender	30	12/22/2010	Against						
Mike Ogilvie	31	12/22/2010	Against						
Marie Fournier	32	12/22/2010	Against						
Leah Robinson	33	12/22/2010	Against						
Cindy Hansen	34	12/23/2010	Against						
Laurie Gogic	35	12/23/2010	Against						
Chris McGregor	36	12/22/2010	Against						
Anna Hall	37	12/22/2010	Against					x	
White Family	38	12/23/2010	Against	х					
Doc Smith	39	12/23/2010	Against	x					
Katie Jones	40	12/23/2010	Against						
Susan Vernon	41	12/23/2010	Against				x	x	
Eileen Hennessy	42	12/23/2010	Against						
Mark Anderson	43	12/24/2010	Against						
Mark Malleson	44								
Rhonda Reidy	45	12/23/2010							
Kathy Heise	46								
Sandra Taylor	47	12/23/2010							
Caroline Armon	48								
Nancy Simpson	49	12/23/2010	Against						
Andrew Jones	50								
Colleen McBride	51	12/23/2010							
Ann Stateler	52	12/23/2010						x	
MERS	53	12/23/2010							
Orcalab/Pacific Orca Society	54	12/23/2010						х	
Lance Barrett-Lennard	55								
Kyle Loring	56							x	
PSRG	57	12/9/2010							
Ken Balcomb	58	12/18/2010	Against						

Commenter #	IACUC ?	Requested SEA		Make tagging impact info publically available	many boats		Much data available, tagging limited value		Harassment/	Whales exhibit signs of fear with quiver
1										
3		-	х							
	х	.,	l.					·	.,	.,
5		Х	х	Х				Х	Х	Х
6					х				x	
7					^				^	
8										
9									x	
10									x	
11									x	
12										
13										
14					х					
15						х				
16									х	
17							х			
18									х	
19									 х	
20							х		 	
21										
22									х	
23									х	
24									х	
25										
26					х		х			
27										
28		<u> </u>			х				Х	

Commenter #	IACUC ?	Requested SEA		many boats	Hiding tagging from public bad PR idea	Much data available, tagging limited value	Animals rights		Harassment/ stress	Whales exhibit signs of fear with quiver
29										
30				х					x	
31						х		x	х	
32									х	
33										
34										
35									х	
36									х	
37					х				х	
38									х	
39										
40				Х					Х	
41			Х							
42									Х	
43									<u> </u>	
45									Х	
45										
47				х					x	
48										
49									х	
50										
51									х	
52										
53						х		_	Х	
54			х			х			х	
55										
56						х				
57			 							
58						х				

Commenter #		Mortality	Infection	Swelling			Tags cause restriction of body and limit flexion	Can tags be	tagging makes	Can critical sick whale be identified?
1										
2										
3					х				х	
4			х		х		х		х	
	х		х	х	Х		х	х	х	
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15			х							
16				х				х	х	
17										
18			х						х	
19										
20			х							
21										
22			х							
23										
24			х						х	
25			х							
26										
27		х	х							
28									х	

Commenter #		Mortality	Infection	Swelling	Tags painful		Tags go thru dorsal	Can tags be	tagging makes	Can critical sick whale be identified?
29										
30	х									
31			х		х				х	
32			х							
33			х							
34									х	
35			х						х	
36										
37	х	х	х						х	
38			х	х						
39										
40	х	x	х						х	
41										
42	х									
43		x								
44			х					х		
45			х						х	х
46	х									
47										
48										
49			х							
50										
51										
52			х						х	х
53	х		х							
54	х		х							
55			х	х		х				
56										
57										
58	х			х		х	х	х		

Commenter#	Tags not reliable		Are taggers qualified		Why tag northern	Some animals proposed for tagging are	needed for pop/all age classes	Will critical habitat revisement really help at all?	what is		How many permits in Canada?
1											
2						Х					
3											
5		Х	Х	<u> </u>							Х
6				х							
7											
8							x				
9							X				
10							x				
11							^				
12											
13											
14											
15							х				
16							х	х			
17											
18											
19					х						
20								х		х	
21											
22							х				
23											
24										х	
25											
26										х	
27											
28											

Commenter #	Tags not reliable	Tag conditions?		Why tag northern	Some animals proposed for tagging are	needed for pop/all age classes	Will critical habitat revisement really help at all?	what is		How many permits in Canada?
29										
30										
31									х	
32							х			
33									Х	
34					х	х			x	
35						х				
36										
37										
38										
39										
40						х				
41										
42										
43										
44										
45										
46										
47										
48										
49 50										
50										
51										
52						Х				
54	^									
55										
56							х			
57							^			
58	x								x	

	Will data be of value regarding Navy ops?	Will one years data be	Annual tagging to meet data goals could impact health of pop			post reproductive	How are post reproductive females determined?	tagging not worth	outweigh risk (or value	Leave winter range a mystery/not important
1										
2	х								х	
3									х	
4										
5										х
6										
7										
8		х						х		
9						х	х			
10									х	
11										
12										
13		х	х							
14										
15							х	х	х	
16								х	х	
17										
18										
19										
20									х	
21									х	
22				-					х	
23										
24					х				х	
25									х	
26									х	
27			х							
28										

Commenter #	value regarding	Will one years	impact health of	Will there be follow up on tagging effects?		No alternate means proposed	reproductive	How are post reproductive females determined?	worth	Benefits do not outweigh risk (or value lacking)	Leave winter range a mystery/not important
29											
30									х	х	
31										х	
32		х								х	х
33		x									
34										х	
35										х	
36										x	
37				х						х	
38											
39											
40										х	
41											
42										х	
43											
44										х	
45		x								х	
46										х	
47											
48										х	
49										х	
50										х	
51									х	x	
52										x	
53		х								x	
54										x	
55										x	
56		х				х				x	
57											
58		х		х	х					х	

Commenter #	Winter range includes Canada, US has	feed in winter	Help salmon first/ mitigate	available (SCAT, acoustic, visual	Aerial surveys could be more effective/less	Important to know where they are going in winter: not well known	Would help		Conservation benefit	Tagging methods are safe and effective
1										
2		х		х						
3			х							
4			х	х						
5										
6			х							
7						х	х		х	Х
8				х		х	х			Х
9										
10			х				х	х		
11										
12			Х							
13					Х	Х				
14				Х		Х				
15				Х						
16 17	X			Х						
17			Х							
19										
20										
21			х							
22				x		х				
23										
24										
25										
26				x						
27				х						
28										

Commenter #	feed in winter	first/ mitigate	available (SCAT, acoustic, visual	Aerial surveys could be more effective/less	Important to know where they are going in winter: not well known		Conservation benefit	Tagging methods are safe and effective
29								
30	х	х	х					
31		х						
32								
33		x	х					
34			х		х			
35		х	х					
36								
37		х	х		х			
38								
39								
40					х			
41			х					
42		х	х					
43								
44			х					
45			х		х			
46								
47			х					
48			х					
49								
50			х					
51								
52			х					
53			х					
54		х	х					
55			х					
56		х	х					
57					х	х	х	
58	x		x		х			